
Parallel import (PI) licences granted 1 March to 14 March 2026

PL Number Grant Date Licence Holder Licensed Name(s) Active Ingredient Quantity Units Legal Status*

PLPI 15184/2614 04/03/2026 LEXON (UK) LIMITED NEBIDO 1000 MG / 4ML, SOLUTION FOR INJECTION TESTOSTERONE UNDECANOATE 250.000 MILLIGRAMS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 15814/2139 04/03/2026 OPD LABORATORIES LIMITED DYMISTA 137 MICROGRAMS / 50 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION NASAL SPRAY,    SUSPENSION AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 137 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION POM

PLPI 15814/2139 04/03/2026 OPD LABORATORIES LIMITED DYMISTA 137 MICROGRAMS / 50 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION NASAL SPRAY,    SUSPENSION FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 50 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION POM

PLPI 16378/1377 04/03/2026 BEACHCOURSE LIMITED PENTASA SACHET 4 G PROLONGED RELEASE GRANULES MESALAZINE 4 GRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4270 04/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED FIASP PENFILL 100 UNITS/ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN CARTRIDGE INSULIN ASPART 100 UNITS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 20492/0751 04/03/2026 CD PHARMA LIMITED BRIVIACT 10 MG/ML ORAL SOLUTION BRIVARACETAM 10 MILLIGRAMS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 45396/0386 04/03/2026 UNI HEALTH DISTRIBUTION LIMITED COSOPT IMULTI 20 MG/ML + 5 MG/ML EYE DROPS, SOLUTION DORZOLAMIDE 20 MILLIGRAMS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 45396/0386 04/03/2026 UNI HEALTH DISTRIBUTION LIMITED COSOPT IMULTI 20 MG/ML + 5 MG/ML EYE DROPS, SOLUTION TIMOLOL 5 MILLIGRAMS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 15184/2620 05/03/2026 LEXON (UK) LIMITED NUSTENDI 180 MG/10 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS BEMPEDIOIC ACID 180 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 15184/2620 05/03/2026 LEXON (UK) LIMITED NUSTENDI 180 MG/10 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS BEMPEDOIC ACID 180 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 15184/2620 05/03/2026 LEXON (UK) LIMITED NUSTENDI 180 MG/10 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS EZETIMIBE 10 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 16369/2276 05/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION, INHALATION POWDER BECLOMETASONE DIPROPIONATE ANHYDROUS 100 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 16369/2276 05/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION, INHALATION POWDER FORMOTEROL FUMARATE DIHYDRATE 6 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4266 05/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED CALCIPOTRIOL/BETAMETHASONE 50 MICROGRAMS/G + 0.5MG/G CREAM BETAMETASONE 500 MICROGRAMS PER GRAM POM

PLPI 18799/4266 05/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED CALCIPOTRIOL/BETAMETHASONE 50 MICROGRAMS/G + 0.5MG/G CREAM CALCIPOTRIOL 50 MICROGRAMS PER GRAM POM

PLPI 18799/4266 05/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED WYNZORA 50 MICROGRAMS/G + 0.5MG/G CREAM BETAMETASONE 500 MICROGRAMS PER GRAM POM

PLPI 18799/4266 05/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED WYNZORA 50 MICROGRAMS/G + 0.5MG/G CREAM CALCIPOTRIOL 50 MICROGRAMS PER GRAM POM

PLPI 45985/1145 05/03/2026 ORIFARM UK LIMITED UTROGESTAN VAGINAL 200 MG CAPSULES PROGESTERONE 200 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 46420/0722 05/03/2026 SUERTE PHARMA LIMITED ABASAGLAR 100 UNITS/ML KWIKPEN SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN A PRE-FILLED PEN INSULIN GLARGINE 100 UNITS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 15814/2128 06/03/2026 OPD LABORATORIES LIMITED EPIPEN JR AUTO-INJECTOR 0.15 MG ADRENALINE 0.15 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 16369/2318 06/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED MYSIMBA 8 MG/90 MG PROLONGED-RELEASE TABLETS BUPROPION HYDROCHLORIDE 90 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 16369/2318 06/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED MYSIMBA 8 MG/90 MG PROLONGED-RELEASE TABLETS NALTREXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 8 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4167 06/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 200 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER BECLOMETASONE DIPROPIONATE ANHYDROUS 200 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4167 06/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 200 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER FORMOTEROL FUMARATE DIHYDRATE 6 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4273 06/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER BECLOMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE ANHYDROUS 100 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4273 06/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER FORMOTEROL FUMARATE DIHYDRATE 6 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 20492/0742 06/03/2026 CD PHARMA LIMITED EPIPEN ADRENALINE AUTO-INJECTOR 0.3 MG SOLUTION FOR INJECTION ADRENALINE 0.3 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 20774/2744 06/03/2026 QUADRANT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED TARGAXAN 550 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS RIFAXIMIN 550 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 20774/2763 06/03/2026 QUADRANT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED PROGESTERONE 100 MG CAPSULES PROGESTERONE 100 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 20774/2763 06/03/2026 QUADRANT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED UTROGESTAN 100 MG CAPSULES PROGESTERONE 100 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33532/1617 06/03/2026 MPT PHARMA LIMITED MEDIKINET XL 5 MG MODIFIED-RELEASE CAPSULES, HARD METHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 5.00 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33532/1641 06/03/2026 MPT PHARMA LIMITED EPIPEN AUTO-INJECTOR 0.3MG ADRENALINE 0.3 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33532/1657 06/03/2026 MPT PHARMA LIMITED NUSTENDI 180 MG/10 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS BEMPEDIOIC ACID 180 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33532/1657 06/03/2026 MPT PHARMA LIMITED NUSTENDI 180 MG/10 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS BEMPEDOIC ACID 180 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33532/1657 06/03/2026 MPT PHARMA LIMITED NUSTENDI 180 MG/10 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS EZETIMIBE 10 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 46420/0714 06/03/2026 SUERTE PHARMA LIMITED PROVERA 10MG TABLETS MEDROXYPROGESTERONE ACETATE 10.000 MILLIGRAMS POM
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PLPI 56830/0312 06/03/2026 DONCASTER PHARMA LIMITED OESTROGEL PUMP PACK 750 MICROGRAMS/ACTUATION GEL ESTRADIOL HEMIHYDRATE 750 MICROGRAMS PER DOSE POM

PLPI 16369/2320 09/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED DEPAKOTE 500MG TABLETS VALPROIC ACID 500 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4239 09/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED TOPAMAX 200MG FILM-COATED TABLETS TOPIRAMATE 200.000 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 18980/1158 09/03/2026 MEDIWIN PPIP LTD. FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER BECLOMETASONE DIPROPIONATE ANHYDROUS 100 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 18980/1158 09/03/2026 MEDIWIN PPIP LTD. FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER FORMOTEROL FUMARATE DIHYDRATE 6 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 19065/0951 09/03/2026 ECOSSE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AZARGA 10 MG/ML + 5 MG/ML EYE DROPS, SUSPENSION BRINZOLAMIDE 10 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 19065/0951 09/03/2026 ECOSSE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AZARGA 10 MG/ML + 5 MG/ML EYE DROPS, SUSPENSION TIMOLOL 5 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33652/0412 09/03/2026 PHARMARAM LIMITED VIAGRA 100 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS SILDENAFIL 100 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 46420/0705 09/03/2026 SUERTE PHARMA LIMITED AVAMYS 27.5 MICROGRAMS PER SPRAY, NASAL SPRAY SUSPENSION FLUTICASONE FUROATE 27.5 MICROGRAMS PER SPRAY POM

PLPI 46420/0734 09/03/2026 SUERTE PHARMA LIMITED NALTREXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 50 MG FILM-COATED TABLETS NALTREXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 50 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 20774/2771 10/03/2026 QUADRANT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED DYMISTA NASAL SPRAY, SUSPENSION 137 MICROGRAMS / 50 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 137 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION POM

PLPI 20774/2771 10/03/2026 QUADRANT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED DYMISTA NASAL SPRAY, SUSPENSION 137 MICROGRAMS / 50 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 50 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION POM

PLPI 20504/0649 11/03/2026 CROSS HEALTHCARE LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER BECLOMETASONE DIPROPIONATE ANHYDROUS 100.00 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION POM

PLPI 20504/0649 11/03/2026 CROSS HEALTHCARE LIMITED FOSTAIR NEXTHALER 100 MICROGRAMS/6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION INHALATION POWDER FORMOTEROL FUMARATE DIHYDRATE 6 MICROGRAMS PER ACTUATION POM

PLPI 33652/0397 11/03/2026 PHARMARAM LIMITED EPIPEN AUTO-INJECTOR 0.3 MG ADRENALINE 0.3 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33652/0418 11/03/2026 PHARMARAM LIMITED EPIPEN AUTO-INJECTOR 0.3 MG ADRENALINE 0.30 MILLIGRAMS PER DOSE POM

PLPI 33652/0419 11/03/2026 PHARMARAM LIMITED EPIPEN JR. AUTO-INJECTOR 0.15 MG ADRENALINE 0.15 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 46420/0723 11/03/2026 SUERTE PHARMA LIMITED ABASAGLAR 100 UNITS/ML KWIKPEN SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN A PRE-FILLED PEN INSULIN GLARGINE 100 UNITS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 15184/2632 12/03/2026 LEXON (UK) LIMITED RUPATADINE 10 MG TABLETS RUPATADINE 10 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33543/0344 12/03/2026 IMED HEALTH CARE LIMITED EPIPEN AUTO-INJECTOR 0.3 MG ADRENALINE 0.3 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33652/0413 12/03/2026 PHARMARAM LIMITED EPIPEN AUTO-INJECTOR 0.3 MG ADRENALINE 0.3 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33652/0414 12/03/2026 PHARMARAM LIMITED EPIPEN JR. AUTO-INJECTOR 0.15 MG ADRENALINE 0.15 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 39467/0725 12/03/2026 PILSCO LIMITED INHIXA 4,000 IU (40 MG)/0.4 ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED SYRINGE ENOXAPARIN SODIUM 40 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 39467/0726 12/03/2026 PILSCO LIMITED INHIXA 6,000 IU (60MG)/0.6ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED SYRINGE ENOXAPARIN SODIUM 60 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 39467/0728 12/03/2026 PILSCO LIMITED INHIXA 15,000 IU (150 MG)/1 ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN PRE-FILLED SYRINGE ENOXAPARIN SODIUM 150 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 16369/2315 13/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED ANORO ELLIPTA 55 MICROGRAMS/22 MICROGRAMS INHALATION POWDER, PRE-DISPENSED UMECLIDINIUM 55.00 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 16369/2315 13/03/2026 G-PHARMA LIMITED ANORO ELLIPTA 55 MICROGRAMS/22 MICROGRAMS INHALATION POWDER, PRE-DISPENSED VILANTEROL 22.00 MICROGRAMS POM

PLPI 18799/4271 13/03/2026 GOWRIE LAXMICO LIMITED FIASP PENFILL 100 UNITS/ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION IN CARTRIDGE INSULIN ASPART 100 UNITS PER MILLILITRE POM

PLPI 33543/0350 13/03/2026 IMED HEALTH CARE LIMITED RYBELSUS 1.5 MG TABLETS SEMAGLUTIDE 1.5 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 33543/0351 13/03/2026 IMED HEALTH CARE LIMITED RYBELSUS 4 MG TABLETS SEMAGLUTIDE 4 MILLIGRAMS POM

PLPI 46420/0676 13/03/2026 SUERTE PHARMA LIMITED AZITHROMYCIN 200 MG/5 ML POWDER FOR ORAL SUSPENSION AZITHROMYCIN 200 MILLIGRAMS PER 5 MILLILITRES POM
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